cui.com
date 06/21/2018
page 1 of 10
SERIES:  PDQE10 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• industry standard footprint
• board, chassis and Din rail versions available
• industrial operating temp -40~+85°C

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PDQE10-Q24-S3 24 9~36 3.3 0 2400 7.92 80 79
PDQE10-Q24-S5 24 9~36 5 0 2000 10 80 83
PDQE10-Q24-S9 24 9~36 9 0 1111 10 80 86
PDQE10-Q24-S12 24 9~36 12 0 833 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q24-S15 24 9~36 15 0 667 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q24-S24 24 9~36 24 0 416 10 80 88
PDQE10-Q24-D53 24 9~36 ±5 0 ±1000 10 80 83
PDQE10-Q24-D93 24 9~36 ±9 0 ±555 10 80 86
PDQE10-Q24-D123 24 9~36 ±12 0 ±416 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q24-D153 24 9~36 ±15 0 ±333 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q24-D243 24 9~36 ±24 0 ±208 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q48-S3 48 18~75 3.3 0 2400 7.92 80 79
PDQE10-Q48-S5 48 18~75 5 0 2000 10 80 83
PDQE10-Q48-S12 48 18~75 12 0 833 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q48-S15 48 18~75 15 0 667 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q48-S24 48 18~75 24 0 416 10 80 88
PDQE10-Q48-D5 48 18~75 ±5 0 ±1000 10 80 83
PDQE10-Q48-D12 48 18~75 ±12 0 ±416 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q48-D15 48 18~75 ±15 0 ±333 10 80 87
PDQE10-Q48-D24 48 18~75 ±24 0 ±208 10 80 87
Notes:	 1. From 5~100% load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, with 10 µF tantalum and 1 µF ceramic capacitors on the output. From 0~5% load, ripple and noise is
                     <5% Vo.
                 2. Measured at nominal input voltage, full load. The typical efficiencies for the chassis mount and DIN-rail mount versions are ~2% less than the DIP versions due to the
                     input reverse polarity protection.

                 9. At 0~100% load, the max load regulation is ±5%.
                 10. Unbalanced loads should not exceed ±5%. If ±5% is exceeded, the product performance cannot be guaranteed.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PDQE10 - QXX - X XX - X
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Mounting Style:
D = DIP
T = chassis mount
DIN = DIN-rail mount
Output:
S = single
D = dual
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 06/21/2018 │ page 3 of 10CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDQE10 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
cross regulation
dual output models:
main output 50% load
secondary output from 10~100% load
±5 %
switching frequency11 PWM mode 350 kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change, nominal input voltage 300 500 μs
transient response deviation 25% load step change, nominal input voltage ±3 ±5 %
temperature coefficient at full load ±0.03 %/°C
Note:	 11. Value is based on full load. At loads <10%, the switching frequency decreases with decreasing load
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection 110 160 %
over current protection 110 140 190 %
short circuit protection continuous, self recovery
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute at 1 mA 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance input to output, 100 kHz / 0.1 V 1,000 pF
safety approvals12 UL 60950-1
conducted emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A (no external circuit); class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-b)
radiated emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A (no external circuit); class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-b)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2, contact ± 4kV, class B
radiated immunity IEC/EN61000-4-3, 10V/m, class A
EFT/burst IEC/EN61000-4-4, ± 2kV, class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-a)
surge IEC/EN61000-4-5, line-line ± 2kV, class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-a)
conducted immunity IEC/EN61000-4-6, 3 Vr.m.s, class A
voltage dips & interruptions IEC/EN61000-4-29, 0%-70%, class B
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F, 25°C 1,000,000 hours
RoHS yes
Note:	 12. See specific chassis mount and DIN-rail mount versions with UL approval on page 1.
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 06/21/2018 │ page 4 of 10CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDQE10 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
10 Sec. Max.
Wave Soldering Time
4 Sec. Max.
Peak Temp. 260°C Max.
Time (sec.)

Outer Carton Size: 600 x 285 x 225 mm
Outer Carton QTY: 912 pcs
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 06/21/2018 │ page 9 of 10CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDQE10 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
PACKAGING (CHASSIS, DIN-RAIL MOUNT)
units: mm
Inner Carton Size: 370 x 350 x 115 mm
Outer Carton Size: 400 x 365 x 255 mm
Outer Carton QTY: 912 pcs
For more information, please visit the product page.
date 06/21/2018 │ page 10 of 10CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDQE10 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
CUI offers a two (2) year limited warranty.  Complete warranty information is listed on our website.
CUI reserves the right to make changes to the product at any time without notice.  Information provided by CUI is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, no responsibility is
assumed by CUI for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
CUI products are not authorized or warranted for use as critical components in equipment that requires an extremely high level of reliability.  A critical component is any component of a